

(Chamber matter)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA.No.1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6603/2005

SURESH RAMCHANDRA NARAYANPETHKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIRABAI VASUDEV AURANGABADKAR & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Respo

(Appln.for c/delay in filing process fee and spare copies of SLP)

Date: 19/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Subject to the payment of Rs.750/- to the Supreme Court Middle

s fee

Income Group Legal Aid Committee, the delay in filing process
is condoned.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. To Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master