

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6603/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2004 in CRA No. 174/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SURESH RAMACHANDRA NARAYAN PETHKAR & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIRABAI VADUDEV AURANGABAD KAR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(IA No.2-Appln. for bringing on record the Lrs. of decd.R.No.4,
IA No.3-appln. for c/d in filing te appln. for substn. with office report dt.14.11.2006)

Date: 28/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anuradha Rustogi,Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per para 3 of the I.A. No.2 necessary corrections
be carried out.

9 years for
and 3 are
There is an inordinate delay of about
bring the legal representatives on record. IA Nos.2
dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER