

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6603/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2004 in CRA No. 174/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SURESH RAMACHANDRA NARAYAN PETHKAR & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIRABAI VADUDEV AURANGABAD KAR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Narayanpethkar, Adv.
 Mr. Naresh Narayanpethkar, Adv.
 Mr. Pramit Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

 Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
 Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List it next week.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master