

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5569 OF 2007

SURESH RAMACHANDRA NARAYAN PETHKAR & ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDIRABAI VADUDEV AURANGABAD KAR & ORS Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 31.05.2012 which indicates that counsel for the appellants has filed statement of case but counsel for respondents has not filed statement of case so far, whereas counsel appearing for respondent nos. 1 to 3 and 5 to 8 states that he has filed statement of case on their behalf.

None appears for respondent no.9.

Office to verify and proceed further.

| (Parveen Kr. Chawla)

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|