

ITEM NO.94

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5569 OF 2007

SURESH RAMACHANDRA NARAYAN PETHKAR & ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDIRABAI VADUDEV AURANGABAD KAR & ORS Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 17/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
Ms. Mansha Monga, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for Respondent No. 9, four weeks' time is granted to file statement of case.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Sanjay Kumar-II) |
| Sr. P.A. | | Court Master |