

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5569/2007

SURESH RAMACHANDRA NARAYAN PETHKAR & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDIRABAI VADUDEV AURANGABAD KAR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. K.L.D. S. Vinober, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the appellants and the respondents have already filed the statement of case. Learned counsel for the appellant states that the respondent no.9 has expired and that he has filed an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the said respondent. The office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.10.18
13:10:58 IST
Reason:

List on 04.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

PS