

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5569/2007

SURESH RAMACHANDRA NARAYAN PETHKAR & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDIRABAI VADUDEV AURANGABAD KAR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.
Mr. Amit Yadav, adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neelam Jain, adv.
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. Bhuwan Raj, adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the appellant and the Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.1-3 and 5-8 have already filed the statement of case.

The office report further is that the Ld.counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No.9. The said application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

List again on 18.02.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB