

WEEKLY

LISTED ON:
COURT NO:
ITEM NO:

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5569 of 2007

SURESH RAMACHANDRA NARAYAN PETHKAR & ORS

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

INDIRABAI VADUDEV AURANGABAD KAR & ORS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are nine respondents in this appeal. Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5 to 8 are represented through Mr. C.S Ashri, Advocate. Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 9 are represented through Mr. A. Subba Rao, Advocate. Respondent No. 4 has died and his application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. has been dismissed vide this Court's order dated 28.11.2006.

It is further submitted that Mr. C.S Ashri, Advocate has filed statement of case on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3 and 5-8 and the same has been included in paper-books.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Advocate

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Advocate

Mr. C.S Ashri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR