

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5569/2007

SURESH RAMACHANDRA NARAYAN PETHKAR & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDIRABAI VADUDEV AURANGABAD KAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. K.L.D.S. Vinober, Adv.Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Matwankar, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, the appeal stands adjourned by one week.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master